Illinois and Northwest Indiana
Metering Equipment
Technical Focus TD00505001E
Servicing : Ameren UE,
Commonwealth Edison,
Ameren IP (Illinois Power Utility),
Northern Indiana and
Public Service (NIPSCO)

Meter Socket
Catalog Number Logic
Catalog Numbering System
TABLE 1. “RS” GROUP CATALOG NUMBERING SYSTEM
1
“RS” Group = Residential Service, Single Position.
Note:
Some sockets that are built for specific utilities have their own unique catalog numbers. These can be found on the utility selection pages.
METER SOCKET “PREFIX” GUIDE
Note:
The “U” prefix is always used first followed by other prefixes required in alphabetical order.
A =
Aluminum enclosure
B
= Barrel lock provision, for an exposed INNER-TITE
T
 or Brooks barrel lock; unit includes an internal lock receiver bracket.
F
= Barrel lock with guard provision, for a lock guard INNER-TITE or Brooks barrel lock; unit includes an internal lock receiver bracket.
G
= Grounded fifth terminal (9 o’clock position)
H
= Horn bypass
I
= Inhibitor installed in wire connectors
M
= Temporary meter cover (waxed cardboard)
N
= No sealing ring (applies only to ring style sockets)
R
= Ring style socket
S
= Aluminum screw type sealing ring (applies only to ring style sockets)
T
= Grounding connector (#14 – #2 Cu) for Tri-Plex ground
TT
= Two (2) grounding connectors (#14 – #2 Cu) for Quad-Plex ground
U
= UL
T
 (Underwriters Laboratories) labeled
Z
= 5/16” Hex head connector screw in place of slotted (100 amperes only)
Cutler-Hammer
UT  RS  2  0  2  B  CH
Ampere Rating
1 = 100 Amperes
2 = 200 Amperes
5 = 150 Amperes
Standard Suffixes
A = Solid Top
B = Small Hub Opening
C = Small Hub Closure Plate
L = 1-1/4" Hub
M = 1-1/2" Hub
N = 2" Hub
P = 2-1/2" Hub
T = Large Hub Opening
U = Large Hub Cover Plate
V = 2-1/2" Large Hub
Q = 3" Large Hub
R = 3-1/2" Large Hub
S = 4" Large Hub
Z = Large to Small Hub Adapter Mounted
Maximum Conductor
(Line & Load)
0 = 3/8" Stud Connectors
1 = #2/0 Connectors
2 = #250 kcmil Connectors
3 = #350 kcmil Connectors
Service Design
0 = Overhead
1 = Combination Overhead/
Underground

Copyright 2007
3
Catalog Numbering System
TABLE 2. “2R-6R” AND “2H-6H” GROUP CATALOG NUMBERING SYSTEM
1
“2R-6R” Group = Residential Service, Multiple Position.
“2H-6H” Group = Commercial or Residential Service, Multiple Position.
Cutler-Hammer
UT  2R  1  1  21  B  CH
Ampere Rating
1 = 100 Amperes
2 = 200 Amperes
Standard Suffixes
A = Solid Top
B = Small Hub Opening
C = Small Hub Closure Plate
L = 1-1/4" Hub
M = 1-1/2" Hub
N = 2" Hub
P = 2-1/2" Hub
T = Large Hub Opening
U = Large Hub Cover Plate
V = 2-1/2" Large Hub
Q = 3" Large Hub
R = 3-1/2" Large Hub
S = 4" Large Hub
Z = Large to Small Hub Adapter Mounted
Maximum Conductor
(Line & Load)
0 = 3/8" Stud Connectors
1 = #2/0 Connectors
2 = #250 kcmil Connectors
3 = #350 kcmil Connectors
5 = #500 kcmil Connectors
6 = #600 kcmil Connectors
7 = #750 kcmil Connectors
8 = Dual #250 kcmil
Connectors
9 = Dual #500 kcmil
Connectors
Service Design
0 = Overhead
1 = Combination Overhead/
Underground
2 = Underground, Side Wired
3 = Combination Overhead/
Underground, Side Wired
4 = End Feed
Standard Prefix
(See Prefix Guide on Page 2)
See Product Group
Designators 1
NOTE: “100…CH” catalog numbers are specialty sockets for individual utilities and do not follow typical catalog numbering system.
4 EATON CORPORATION Cutler-Hammer
 Illinois and Northwest Indiana Metering Equipment  Technical Focus TD00505001E  July 2007
Meter Socket
Catalog Number Logic
Catalog Numbering System
TABLE 3. “H” GROUP CATALOG NUMBERING SYSTEM
1
“H” Group = Commercial or Residential Service, Single Position (lever bypass).
Maximum Conductor
(Line & Load)
0 = 3/8 Stud Connectors
1 = #2/0 Connectors
2 = #250 kcmil Connectors
3 = #350 kcmil Connectors
5 = #500 kcmil Connectors
6 = #600 kcmil Connectors
7 = #750 kcmil Connectors
8 = Dual #250 kcmil
Connectors
9 = Dual #350 kcmil
Connectors
Cutler-Hammer
UT  H  4  2  0  3  B  CH
Ampere Rating
 2 = 200 Amperes
 3 = 320 Amperes
Standard Suffixes
A = Solid Top
B = Small Hub Opening
C = Small Hub Closure Plate
L = 1-1/4" Hub
M = 1-1/2" Hub
N = 2" Hub
P = 2-1/2" Hub
T = Large Hub Opening
U = Large Hub Cover Plate
V = 2-1/2" Large Hub
Q = 3" Large Hub
R = 3-1/2" Large Hub
S = 4" Large Hub
Z = Large to Small Hub Adapter Mounted
Service Design
0 = Overhead
1 = Combination Overhead/
Underground
2 = Underground, Side Wired
3 = Combination, Overhead/
Underground, Side Wired
See Product Group
Designators 1
Jaw Quantity
 4 = 4 Terminal
 5 = 5 Terminal
 7 = 7 Terminal
Standard Prefix
(See Prefix Guide on Page 2)
NOTE: “100…CH” catalog numbers are specialty sockets for individual utilities and do not follow typical catalog numbering system.
EATON CORPORATION Cutler-Hammer Illinois and Northwest Indiana Metering Equipment  Technical Focus TD00505001E  RCopyright 2007 5
Product Selection
by Utility
Ameren UE (Union Electric)
TABLE 4. AMEREN UE APPROVED METER SOCKETS — DIMENSIONS IN INCHES
1 Ground connection. 2 Lever bypass.
Note: “100…CH” catalog numbers are specialty sockets for individual utilities and do not follow typical catalog numbering system.
TABLE 5. CUTLER-HAMMER METER SOCKET ACCESSORIES
CUTLER-
HAMMER
CATALOG
NUMBER DESCRIPTION
DIMENSIONS CONNECTIONS
CONCENTRIC KNOCKOUTS
(SEE PAGE 18)
H W D LINE LOAD 1 2 3 4 5
100 – 125 Ampere Single-Position — Residential
UTRS101BCH 125 A, 4 Terminal, SM Hub Open, OH/UG 1 10.88   8.00 3.50 #8 – 2/0 #8 – 2/0 1.50 1.50 2.00 1.25 —
200 Ampere Single-Position — Residential

● Aluminum or copper bus.
Product Selection
TABLE 12. METER PACK CATALOG NUMBERING SYSTEM
When Ordering:
1. Determine catalog number of the basic device.
2. Include Lug Kit for incoming section. See Table 16.
3. Find quantity and catalog numbers for tenant circuit breakers. (Order one breaker per socket.) See Page 14.
4. Select required accessories. See Page 17.
TABLE 13. METER PACKS — ALUMINUM BUS
1 See Table 19.
2 Fifth jaw factory installed at
9 o’clock position.
3 Main lugs included. #6 – 300 kcmil.
(Optional lugs are not available.)
4 Bottom feed only.
5 Line side lugs also included in
these units. See Table 18.
6 CECHA approved.
7 Built at Lincoln Flex Center. Trough
included.
8 Lugs included. See Table 18 for
lug sizes.
Note: See Table 16 for Main Lug Kit Selection. See Table 17 for Wire Sizes.
SOCKET
AMPERE
RATING
NUMBER
OF METER
SOCKETS
BUS
AMPERE
RATING
MAIN TENANT
BREAKER
TYPE 1
CATALOG NUMBER
KNOCKOUT
OPENINGS
TROUGH
OPENING
SEMI-FLUSH
FLANGE KIT
Ringless Style Meter Socket Covers 2
125 2
3
4